
5-2024

Przedmiot zamówienia
Termin składania 

ofert

Podmiot 

zamawiający
Beneficjent Tryb postępowania

Achat climatiseurs 12000 btu a 

livrer a Tshikapa et Kikwit en 2 lots
29-05-2024 FAO

Demok. 

Republika 

Konga

Request for Quotation

Demande de cotation restauration 

atelier COPACE, du 25 juin au 2 

juillet 2024

30-05-2024 FAO Senegal Request for Quotation

Procurement of Stationery and 

miscellaneous items 
30-05-2024 FAO Pakistan Request for Quotation

Sweet Potato Vines Multiplied at 

Its Research Stations and Supplied 

to Seed Multipliers 

30-05-2024 FAO Mozambik Invitation to Bid

Adquisición de Equipos de 

Laboratorio
31-05-2024 FAO Boliwia Invitation to Bid

Provision of Conference Facilities 

and Hotel Accommodation 

Services, 05-06 June and 10-14 

June, 2024 

31-05-2024 FAO Kirgistan Request for Quotation

Semences vivrieres certifiers r2 

(soja)
31-05-2024 FAO

Demok. 

Republika 

Konga

Invitation to Bid

Supply, Delivery and Installation of 

Security Equipment for FAO-Mazar 

Regional Office

1-06-2024 FAO Afganistan Request for Quotation

Procurement of fertilizer (urea 

fertilizer - 150,000kgs and 

complete fertilizer - 150,000kgs)

2-06-2024 FAO Filipiny Invitation to Bid

Supply of Organic Fertilizer 

45,000kgs
2-06-2024 FAO Filipiny Invitation to Bid

Achat 7 motos dt 125 avec porte 

bagage, casque et boite a outils
3-06-2024 FAO

Demok. 

Republika 

Konga

Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Reagent 

competitive Elisa for FAO - 

Mozambique

3-06-2024 FAO Mozambik Invitation to Bid

LISTA OGŁOSZONYCH ZAMÓWIEŃ

FAO, WFP I IFAD

1

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235568
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235568
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235511
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235511
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235511
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235267
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235267
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235426
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235426
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235426
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235341
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235341
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235356
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235356
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235356
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235356
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235351
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235351
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235430
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235430
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235430
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235258
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235258
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235258
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235257
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235257
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235503
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235503
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235364
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235364
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235364


5-2024

Provision of Office furniture for 

Aswan Training Centre
3-06-2024 FAO Egipt Request for Quotation

Provision of Rehabilitation Works 3-06-2024 FAO Egipt Request for Quotation

Servicio de transporte terrestre 

automotor especial de pasajeros 

para traslados interveredales e 

intermunicipales 

3-06-2024 FAO Kolumbia Request for Quotation

Supply and Delivery of Monggo 

Beans, Iodized Salt and Cooking Oil
3-06-2024 WFP Filipiny Expression of Interest

Meteriales y herramientas 4-06-2024 FAO Kolumbia Invitation to Bid

Refurbishment of oficee space to 

be delivered to ministry of 

environment office

4-06-2024 FAO Sierra Leone Invitation to Bid

Additional Laboratory Equipment, 

reagents and consumables
5-06-2024 FAO Mozambik Invitation to Bid

Álbum Seriado Hortas Caseiras 5-06-2024 FAO Mozambik Invitation to Bid

Insurance Coverage for WFP 

Premises 
5-06-2024 WFP Filipiny Expression of Interest

Procurement and Delivery of Home 

Gardening Tools 
5-06-2024 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Restoration of Irrigation Scheme 5-06-2024 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Servicio de alquiler de un salón con 

capacidad para 100 pax del 23 al 25 

de junio y alojamiento para 30 pax 

5-06-2024 FAO Kolumbia Invitation to Bid

Technology Systems for SC 

Traceability and IDM
5-06-2024 WFP

Różne 

lokalizacje
Request for Information

Achat, livraison et mise en place de 

matériel d'ameublement
6-06-2024 FAO Tunezja Invitation to Bid

2

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235462
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235462
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235457
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235363
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235363
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235363
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235363
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/234269
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/234269
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235394
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235508
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235508
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235508
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235674
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235674
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235676
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/234414
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/234414
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235463
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235463
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235308
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235395
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235395
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235395
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235597
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235597
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235512
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235512


5-2024

Procurement of shade materials 

for Master FAO and Multipurpose 

farmer Center Nurseries

6-06-2024 FAO
Sudan 

Południowy
Invitation to Bid

Supply, delivery and installation of 

poultry farm inputs and solar 

power systems 

6-06-2024 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Rental and installation of Multi-

function Printers (MFP) and 

associated services for Rome-

based Agencies 

7-06-2024 WFP
Różne 

lokalizacje
Request for Information

Procurement of Inputs for Milk 

Traders 
9-06-2024 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Manure Spreader 9-06-2024 FAO Turcja Request for Quotation

Purchase of PPE kits, Meat 

Equipment and Tools for the Meat 

Value chain Actors

9-06-2024 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Construction of fodder storage 

facilities 
10-06-2024 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Dairy Machinery for Sindh 10-06-2024 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid

Technical assistance for 

agroforestry systems and 

community nurseries 

10-06-2024 FAO Mozambik Invitation to Bid

Vaccination Items for animal Sindh 

& Baluchistan 
10-06-2024 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid

Construction of pipeline works 

(2.94km)
11-06-2024 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Materiales de construcción, 

herramientas y materiales 

agrícolas y accesorios de plomería

11-06-2024 FAO Panama Invitation to Bid

Provision of Implementation of 

Activities to Support Women 

Workload Reduction for On- And 

Off-Farm Work

11-06-2024 IFAD Rwanda Request for Proposal

3

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235450
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235450
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235450
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235577
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235577
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235577
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/234589
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/234589
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/234589
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/234589
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235667
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235667
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235449
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235666
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235666
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235666
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235278
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235278
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235261
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235673
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235673
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235673
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235262
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235262
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235629
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235629
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235651
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235651
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235651
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/234517
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/234517
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/234517
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/234517


5-2024

Banana Shredder & Fibre 

Extraction Machines 
12-06-2024 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid

Supply and install Milk Collecting 

Center (Second Time) (Site Visit is 

Mandatory Requirement)

12-06-2024 FAO Syria Invitation to Bid

Construction and rehabilitation of 

livestock markets and slaughter-

house

13-06-2024 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Construction of Fishponds, Supply 

and Installation of Pipes for 

Breeding Ponds and Resting Ponds 

13-06-2024 FAO Zimbabwe Invitation to Bid

Elaboración e implementación de 

herramienta de modelación y 

zonificación de la eniv

13-06-2024 FAO Chile Request for Proposal

Levantamiento y análisis de 

información técnica y normativa 

para la eniv

13-06-2024 FAO Chile Request for Proposal

Rehabilitation of 5 Village Medium 

/ Small-Scale Dairy Units for Milk 

Collection and Dairy Processing

13-06-2024 FAO Irak Invitation to Bid

Secretaría técnica para elaboración 

técnico-participativa de propuesta 

de la eniv

13-06-2024 FAO Chile Request for Proposal

Provision of Car Hire Services in 

Somaliland on Long Terms Basis 
16-06-2024 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Midline qualitative data collection 

for food security and resilience of 

rural agricultural households 

17-06-2024 FAO Pakistan Request for Proposal

Doing Business with UN-WFP Iraq 23-06-2024 WFP Irak Expression of Interest

Procurement of gravity flow water 

supply systems with borehole 

wells and elevated towel

24-06-2024 FAO Liberia Invitation to Bid

Źródło: UN Global Marketplace

4

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235638
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235638
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235499
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235499
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235499
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235569
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235569
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235569
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235650
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235650
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235650
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235533
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235533
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235533
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235531
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235531
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235531
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235270
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235270
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235270
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235530
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235530
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235530
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235418
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235418
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235639
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235639
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235639
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/234693
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235598
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235598
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/235598
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice


5-2024

Tryb postępowania Liczba ofert

32

2

9

3

5

51

Podmiot zamawiający Liczba ofert

Organizacja Narodów Zjednoczonych do 

spraw Wyżywienia i Rolnictwa (FAO)
45

Światowy Program Żywnościowy (WFP) 5

Międzynarodowy Fundusz Rozwoju 

Rolnictwa (IFAD)
1

Więcej informacji dot. UNGM

Więcej informacji dot. FAO

Więcej informacji dot. WFP

Więcej informacji dot. IFAD

Opracowała: Agnieszka Gałązka

Rzym, 27 maja 2024 r.

Request for Quotation [zazwyczaj poniżej 5.000 USD]

Expression of Interest 
[dostawca pisemnie informuje o swoich produktach/usługach]

Request for Proposal [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

Łączna liczba ofert

Najczęściej zamawiane towary: podstawowe środki chemiczne (nawozy i pestycydy); produkty rolne (nasiona, rośliny 

uprawne, warzywa, sadzonki); maszyny specjalne (maszyny rolnicze, ciągniki, urządzenia natryskowe, urządzenia 

nawadniające);  wyposażenie do transportu; sprzęt biurowy i informatyczny; sprzęt medyczny, przyrządy precyzyjne i 

optyczne (sprzęt laboratoryjny); produkty weterynaryjne, farmaceutyczne i szczepionki; produkty przemiału zbóż, skrobie 

i produkty skrobiowe (pokarm dla ryb, pasza dla zwierząt hodowlanych i drobiu); produkty chemiczne, włókna sztuczne, 

guma i tworzywa sztuczne; żywe zwierzęta i produkty pochodzenia zwierzęcego, gotowe wyroby metalowe, maszyny i 

sprzęt (małe narzędzia rolnicze, motyki, kilofy itp.).

Najczęściej zamawiane usługi: usługi naprawy i konserwacji; technologia informacyjna; transport, przechowywanie i 

obsługa materiałów; komunikacja; architektura, inżynieria, budownictwo i inne usługi techniczne; usługi handlowe, usługi 

biznesowe, ankiety i badania; trening; ubezpieczenie.

Invitation to Bid [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

Request for Information

5

https://www.ungm.org/Shared/KnowledgeCenter/Pages/VBS
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/general-information/en/
https://www.wfp.org/procurement
https://www.ifad.org/en/corporate-procurement

